51,078.79  4.24  1,083.38  74.63

Realisations  8,39,207.00  -   -   2,73,574.63
Closing Balance as on March 31, 2025  7,520.25 122.10  12,198.60  -

 (H in Lakhs)

Particulars
 Non-Principal Protected

Structure Product
 PMS

 Equity Shares in
Other Companies

 Mutual Fund

Opening Balance as on April 1, 2023  9,655.57  -   10,550.25  -
Acquisitions  9,64,011.23  100.00  -   1,28,472.20
Realised/unrealised Gains / (Losses)
recognized

 43,756.45  14.25  564.97  96.05

Realisations  10,05,318.43  -   -   1,28,568.25
Closing Balance as on March 31, 2024  12,104.83 114.25  11,115.22  -

 Annual Report 2024-25

Financial StatementsStatutory ReportsCorporate Overview

183

Notes to Ind AS Standalone Financial Statements
For the year ended March 31, 2025

37. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT - FAIR VALUES (Contd..)

 (H in Lakhs)

Nature of instrument
Fair Value as

at 31.03.2025

 Significant
unobservable

inputs

 Increase/
decrease in the

unobservable
input

 Sensitivity
Impact for year

ended 31.03.2025
for FV increase

 Sensitivity
Impact for year

ended 31.03.2025
for FV decrease

Non-Principal Protected Structure
Product

 7,520.25 Impact
estimated

by the
management.

5%  376.01  (376.01)

Equity Shares in Other Companies  12,198.60 5%  609.93  (609.93)

As at March 31, 2025
Contractual cash flows (J in Lakhs)

Carrying
amount

 Total  On Demand
Less than
3 months

3-12 months 1-5 years

Borrowings  2,171.85  2,171.85  -   90.84  285.38  1,795.63
Lease Liabilities  5,706.25  5,706.25  -   290.29  892.86  4,523.10
Trade Payables  6.57  6.57  -   6.57  -   -
Other Financial Liabilities  740.58  740.58  -   740.58  -   -

 Sensitivity analysis of Level 2 and Level 3 instruments

 Investment in Equity Shares of Subsidiaries of H 8,983.17 lakh (PY H 8,983.17 lakh) have been measured at cost.

 (i) The fair value of the financial assets and liabilities are included at the amount at which the instrument can be exchanged
in the current transaction between willing parties, other than in a forced or liquidation sale.

 (ii) Financial instruments carried at amortised cost such as cash and margin money deposits, trade and other receivables,
trade payables, borrowings and other current financial instruments approximate at their fair values largely due to short term